
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb SBD 16th April 2016

seconds
Class A - SBD REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
William Hunt (Ford Sierra) 21/6/14 38.26

20 Chris Berrisford 36.04 NR36.04 36.50

16 James Hunt 41.1341.13 N/S

14 Graham Holdstock 43.2444.52 43.24

17 Andrew Till 44.5144.84 44.51

19 Helen Currie 45.4646.23 45.46

18 Emma Hunt 46.3346.50 46.33

15 Malcolm Johnson 47.9248.65 47.92

seconds
Class B1 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Road)
Stewart Arklay (Austin 7 Ulster) 22/4/06 46.97

23 Alistair Frayling-Cork 53.2753.27 53.69

24 Bernard Cowley 54.3854.38 54.49

21 Douglas Alderson 59.8461.04 59.84

25 David Tandy 61.9161.91 62.43

22 Jonathan Sadler 71.4173.49 71.41

seconds
Class B2 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Track)
Michael Fitzmaurice (Austin  7 Special) 19/4/97 43.58

30 Paul Geering 47.4648.33 47.46

29 Martin Whittaker 48.0348.52 48.03

26 Clive Pearce 55.2256.82 55.22

28 Peter Pearson 57.0557.05 57.09

27 Clive Neale N/S N/S

seconds
Class C1 - ACSMC REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Paul Deslandes (Caterham Super 7) 20/7/08 35.01

32 Dave Gardner 38.7239.35 38.72

31 Keith Hazell 39.8540.43 39.85

732 Pam Gardner 44.2445.69 44.24

seconds
Class D - TVR CARS
Matthew Oakley (TVR Griffith) 20/4/13 34.99

42 Jes Firth 36.9837.53 36.98

40 Mark Everett 38.9039.33 38.90

39 Jo Briars 39.5540.22 39.55

36 David Barrowclough 39.5739.96 39.57

740 Alan Davies 40.1040.96 40.10

739 Steve Hunter 40.4641.28 40.46

33 Richard Bream 41.2341.91 41.23

37 Paul Moakes 44.2444.66 44.24

35 Gerald Simonds 46.4846.66 46.48

38 Warwick Gray N/S N/S

34 James Howell N/S N/S

seconds
Class E - WESTFIELD CARS
Matt Hillam (Westfield Sei) 16/4/11 31.9

48 Keith Adams 36.8537.26 36.85

47 Martin Harvey 37.4437.44 37.54

45 Mark Bishop 40.0140.29 40.01

46 Graham Frankland 41.9843.20 41.98

seconds
Class F - CLASSIC MARQUES SPEED CHALLENGE
Simon Fletcher (TVR Tuscan Race) 21/4/13 35.72

64 Steve Cox 38.3938.58 38.39

63 Matthew Eady 38.8939.39 38.89

62 Graham Millar 38.9138.91 38.99

49 Steven Lyle 39.4440.04 39.44

58 Tim Simpson 39.4739.56 39.47

59 Geoff Stallard 39.5240.27 39.52

60 Mark Harris 39.8540.40 39.85

756 Phil Ludbrook 40.6740.67 40.75

54 Richard Withers 41.1341.13 41.20

799 Robert Pallett 41.3441.72 41.34

57 Brian Marshall 41.4742.81 41.47

53 Stephen Casson 41.7442.47 41.74

65 Trevor McMaster 41.7541.75 43.18

55 Phil Jones 41.9842.28 41.98

61 Howard Barnard 42.4943.48 42.49

52 Lawrence Alexander 42.5643.34 42.56

56 Babs Ludbrook 44.0644.06 44.27

50 Nigel Hodson 44.2844.98 44.28

72 Matt Tobutt 44.5544.55 45.03

seconds
Class 4a MX5 - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.

69 Mark Crookall 44.1067.89 44.10

66 Stephen Devereux 44.1744.17 44.63

68 Dean Cubitt 44.8244.99 44.82

67 Mark Jones 45.2446.17 45.24

70 Dave Lord 45.6645.66 45.85

165 Colin Seaward 49.7949.79 51.20

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Karl Chard (Mazda MX5) 8/9/13 37.27

82 Andy Greenen 38.7239.45 38.72

782 Adam Greenen 38.8739.17 38.87

79 Steve Harris 39.1139.48 39.11

80 Tim Forster 39.1139.69 39.11

81 Paul Webster 39.6139.61 69.50

76 Kevin Thomas 41.3141.32 41.31

77 Daniel Clazey 41.4941.49 41.81

74 Alex England 41.5742.07 41.57

73 Mike Edwards 43.2844.92 43.28

78 John Davey 43.4043.40 FAIL

44 Barny Francis 43.8943.89 44.08

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 09/8/12 33.81

83 Andrew Thorp 41.9242.18 41.92

787 Sarah Fudge 41.9641.96 N/S

85 Tony Mullis 42.6043.83 42.60

84 Gordon Weston 43.5043.50 44.17

786 Clive Stangle 56.4756.47 N/S

88 Simon Neve N/S N/S

86 Jennie Stangle N/S N/S

87 Shaun Fudge N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

96 Andrew Forsyth 36.0636.13 36.06

95 Clive Skipper 38.1738.17 38.58

94 Adrian Lewis 38.4838.48 38.71

92 Mark Parrett 45.1745.17 45.32

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

99 Graham Beale 40.5041.98 40.50

98 Dee Stapley 48.7448.74 50.45

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

105 Simon Purcell 35.5735.57 35.81

103 Steve Holley 37.6537.65 64.55

104 Bob Mortimer 38.3138.31 38.87

102 Paul Slade 40.8841.55 40.88

901 Hannah Stapley 45.7545.75 46.47

101 Stephanie Colvin 49.1949.50 49.19

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
James White (Austin Mini Clubman) 8/9/13 35.41

108 Derek Mullis 38.7439.20 38.74

107 David Bean 42.7242.72 43.44

111 Julian Harber 43.6643.66 43.70

110 James White N/S N/S

109 Neil Turner N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7a - MODIFIED SERIES MINI (Yamaha 1000cc Bike Engine)
TBA 0

112 Richard Wood 43.9845.00 43.98

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.58

106 Dave Mockford 46.1747.47 46.17

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo 6) 19/7/15 32.72

89 Stephen Moore 33.8834.62 33.88

113 Mike Butler 38.2739.54 38.27

915 Tim Painter 38.7738.77 38.86

114 Mark Walker 39.7939.79 39.87

115 Andrew Fraser 41.7841.78 42.23

117 William Hunt N/S N/S

116 Geofrrey Kershaw N/S N/S

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

120 Ritchie Gatt 34.3134.81 34.31

118 Steve Holland 35.9580.84 35.95

119 Colin Way N/S N/S

121 Mike Rudge N/S N/S

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

127 Fyrth Crosse 37.1237.90 37.12

126 Hugh Kemp 37.1837.93 37.18

125 Mike Broome 40.2045.63 40.20

124 Jeremy Smithson 41.3742.66 41.37

123 James Dean N/S N/S

128 Geoff Hunt N/S N/S

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

129 Derek Harris 39.2939.29 41.69

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.3

133 Jonathan Gates 30.8831.24 30.88

933 Peter Sexton 31.3131.63 31.31

131 Tim Pitfield 34.8836.58 34.88

134 Clive Wooster 35.4335.43 35.71

132 Peter Steel 35.7036.10 35.70

130 Gordon Pearce 42.4542.45 N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 24/8/14 27.99

137 Chris Cannell 33.1033.10 N/S

937 Sue Hayes 37.0837.08 38.76

136 Keith Diggle FAIL N/S

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

145 David Cuff 37.6839.52 37.68

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

147 Tony Levitt 35.1235.12 N/S

146 Stephen Loadsman 35.9636.17 35.96

943 Alan Joy 37.5137.51 39.41

143 Murray Wakeham 38.6338.63 39.64

148 James Moore N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Andrew Henson (Van Diemen RF91) 21/7/13 36.39

951 Russell Haynes 38.8639.76 38.86

150 Paul Morcom 39.1739.88 39.17

149 Mark Alley 41.2242.30 41.22

151 Mark Haynes 42.2442.24 42.56

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

157 Peter D. Smith 30.1330.62 30.13 FTD

144 Gary Thomas 31.0731.63 31.07

957 Richard Gaylard 31.9932.32 31.99

153 Neal Coles 32.5532.55 32.88

154 Ian Tucker 35.0035.84 35.00

155 Pete Hammock 37.4037.40 N/S

152 Mark Schlanker 39.7489.07 39.74

158 Edward Hollier N/S N/S



seconds
Class 21b - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c. (Forced Induction)
Jos Goodyear (GWR Rapter) 24/8/14 25.91

161 Simon Marsh 30.9731.67 30.97

961 Peter Marsh 31.1231.74 31.12

160 Simon Moyse N/S N/S

seconds
Class 23a - SBD H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Saloons & Sports Cars
Colin Satchell (Peugeot 205) 24/8/14 33.15

172 Justin Andrews 35.3136.09 35.31

171 Mike Smith 39.1239.68 39.12

169 David Newman 40.9341.22 40.93

164 Alexander Smith 41.7041.91 41.70

168 Graham Mintram 42.1142.76 42.11

163 Colin Bowdidge 42.4144.27 42.41

167 Stephen Dally 46.8547.04 46.85

166 Laurence Marks 47.7648.25 47.76

seconds
Class 23b - SBD H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Sports Racing & Racing
Daniel Pickett (Jedi MK4) 28/8/05 31.58

174 Peter Goulding 34.4834.48 34.71


